The Fund’s strategy for the management of market risk is driven by the Fund’s investment objective as per the
Fund’s Terms and Conditions. The Fund’s market risk is managed on a timely basis by the investment manager in
accordance with the policies and procedures in place.  The Fund’s market positions are monitored on a timely basis
by the fund manager.

Equity price risk

Equity price risk is the risk that the value of financial instruments will fluctuate because of changes in market

prices.

Equity price risk (continued)

The Fund’s investments are susceptible to market price risk arising from uncertainties about future prices. The

Fund Manager manages this risk through diversification of its investment portfolio in terms of geographical

distribution and industry concentration.

Sensitivity analysis

The table below sets out the effect on net assets attributable to the unitholders of a reasonably possible weakening

/ strengthening in the individual equity market prices of 5% at reporting date. The estimates are made on an

individual investment basis. The analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest and foreign

currency rates, remain constant.

 2018  2017

Net gain / (loss) on investments held at FVTPL + 5% 999,013  + 5% 1,642,388

- 5% (999,013)  - 5% (1,642,388)

Currency risk

Currency risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument may fluctuate due to a change in foreign exchange

rates. The Fund is not subject to a significant currency risk as the majority of the Fund’s cash and cash equivalents

and investments are denominated in its functional currency, i.e. US Dollar. The investment risks of the fund are

included in the terms and conditions detailed on the website of the Fund Manager at www.hsbcsaudi.com. The

Terms and Conditions do not form part of the financial statements.

15

HSBC GLOBAL EQUITY INDEX FUND

 (An open-ended mutual fund)